File No.DMN-DMC0SK(PUR)/8/2019-CO DMC

DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN

E-TENDER (ON LINE) INVITATION NOTICE NO. 05/2020-21/DMC

No. DMN-DMC0TECH(TEND)/1/2019-CO DMC/630, Dated : 10.09.2020

The Daman Municipal Council invites item rate tender through On-line on <u>https://ddtenders.gov.in</u> from the eligible suppliers/agencies for Supply of Cattle Feed at Cattle Pound, Kachigam, Nani Daman.

Sr. No.		Tender ID No.	Amount of EMD (in Rs.)	Tender Fees (Non Refundable)	Time Limit
	Supply of Cattle Feed at Cattle Pound, Kachigam, Nani Daman.	2020_DAMAN_10 43_1	10,000.00	5,000.00	12 Months

*On line downloading start date	From 10.09.2020		
Pre-bid meeting			
*On line submission of Tender	Up to 17.09.2020, up to 15.00 hrs.		
*On line Opening of Technical Bid	On 17.09.2020, 17.00 hrs. (as far as possible)		
*On line Opening of Financial Bid	As soon as possible		

*Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on <u>https://ddtenders.gov.in</u> website till the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any case.

Physical submission of tender fees, EMD and other required documents (as per tender terms & conditions). in addition to other requirement for bidding in hard copy in the office of the tender inviting authority by Hand/RPAD/Speed Post /Courier to be submitted on or before **17.09.2020** upto **16:00 hours** in the office of the Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman. In case, physical submission through RPAD/speed post/Courier, the Tender Inviting Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay or loss of documents. (Refer Tender terms and condition).

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning any reasons thereof.

For any technical related queries please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005,

0120-6277787. International Bidders are requested to prefix 91 as country code.

E-mail :- support-eproc@nic.in

Signature valid Digitally signed by GURP REET SINGH Date: 2020.09.10 18 00:00 IST Reason: Approved (Gurpreet Singh) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council Daman

Copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.

COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION TO :-

Advisor to Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Daman The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman. The Collector, Daman. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman.

Copy to :

Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No. I,II,III & IV, Daman Hon'ble President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman. Account Section, Daman Municipal Council, Daman. All the Municipal Notice Boards.